			T				
LEXINGTON-FAY	ETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGI	DATE:	July 17, 2018				
	ORDER	Contract Modification:	1 (FINAL)				
		CONTRACT #:	314-2016				
Conser	eam Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation It Decree Supplemental Environmental Project Ition No. 723-2016						
P.O. Bo	sed Mulching Technologies, Inc. dba EcoGro ox 22273 on, KY 40522						
Original Contract Amount							
Cumulative Amou	nt of Previous Contract Modifications	\$957,009.62					
Percent Change of	of Previous Contract Modifications	\$0.00					
Existing Contract	Amount		9057,000,62				
Not (increase (decrease) in Control 1.0 (5 to 1.0)							
Pargent Change of This Contract Madification							
070							
Original Contract Amount \$957,0 Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications							
			-\$1,015.00				
	f all Contract Modifications		0%				
New Contract Amo	ount Including this Change Order		\$955,994.62				
Recommended by	(Proj	Engr.)	Date 7 25 (8				
Accepted by	(Cor	sultant)	Date 7 5 18				
Accepted by		tractor)	Date 7 · 25 · 18				
Approved by	Send Julil for Charlo Mentin (Dire	ector)	Date 7/22/18				
Approved by	(Cor	nmissioner)	Date				
Approved by	(Ma	or or CAO)	Date				

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION

DATE:
Contract Mod #:

July 17, 2018 1 (FINAL)

CONTRACT #:

314-2016

Project: Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation Consent Decree SEP

TO: Advanced Mulching Technologies, Inc. dba EcoGro

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity		Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contrac
1	DEL	Remove Bid Item No. 16 Allowance: Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -
		Site Improvements for Itemized Allocation					\$ -	\$ _
2	ADD	Actual net costs associated with Itemized Site	LS	1	\$	48,985.00	\$ -	\$ 48,985.
		Improvements No. 1-9 and Savings Items No. 1-5					\$ -	\$ -
		(per attached Site Improvement Allowance					\$ -	\$ -
		Memorandum))					\$ -	\$ -
V/A							\$ -	\$.
V/A							\$ -	\$ -
V/A							\$ ~	\$
V/A							\$ -	\$ -
V/A							\$ -	\$ -
N/A							\$ -	\$ -
N/A							\$ -	\$ -
V/A							\$ -	\$ -
V/A							\$ -	\$ -
Total decrease \$ 50,000.00								
Total increase								
Net (increase) in contract price							\$ 48,985.0 \$ (1,015.0	

			Page 3 of 3					
		PROJECT:	Coldstream SEP					
,	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.	314-2016					
		CHANGE ORDER:	1 (FINAL)					
1.	. Necessity for change: To realize the net savings from on-site harvesting of D50 rock and the use of on-site boulders and soil, while also adding site improvements per the attached itemization.							
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No							
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No							
	If "Yes", explain.							
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A							
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _ X_Not Necessary							
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No							
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo							
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A							
8.	Effect on contract completion date: N/A							
		Mayor D	ate					